PDFINFO C H 0 0 3 L - 3
April 1999Copyright 1999 Cooper Industries, Inc.
( 3rd Proof 4-19-99)
3L-350-150W High Pressure Sodium
VMV Series
Champ H.I.D. Lighting Fixtures
Integral Ballast Enclosed & Gasketed
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,DÑ

Size
Lamp
Watts2
With G24 Globe
and P21 Guard
Cat. No.†
With G241 Type I
Compact Refractor
Cat. No.**
With G245 Type V
Compact Refractor
Cat. No.**
With R5 Glass
Refractor‡
Cat. No.***
Pendant Mount 3⁄4 50 VMVS2A050GP VMVS2A050G241 VMVS2A050G245 VMVS2A050R5
1 VMVS3A050GP VMVS3A050G241 VMVS3A050G245 VMVS3A050R5
3⁄4 70 VMVS2A070GP VMVS2A070G241 VMVS2A070G245 VMVS2A070R5
1 VMVS3A070GP VMVS3A070G241 VMVS3A070G245 VMVS3A070R5
3⁄4 100 VMVS2A100GP VMVS2A100G241 VMVS2A100G245 VMVS2A100R5
1 VMVS3A100GP VMVS3A100G241 VMVS3A100G245 VMVS3A100R5
3⁄4 150 VMVS2A150GP VMVS2A150G241 VMVS2A150G245 VMVS2A150R5
1 VMVS3A150GP VMVS3A150G241 VMVS3A150G245 VMVS3A150R5
Flexible
Pendant Mount
3⁄4 50 VMVS2HA050GP VMVS2HA050G241 VMVS2HA050G245 VMVS2HA050R5
3⁄4 70 VMVS2HA070GP VMVS2HA070G241 VMVS2HA070G245 VMVS2HA070R5
3⁄4 100 VMVS2HA100GP VMVS2HA100G241 VMVS2HA100G245 VMVS2HA100R5
3⁄4 150 VMVS2HA150GP VMVS2HA150G241 VMVS2HA150G245 VMVS2HA150R5
Ceiling Mount
Thru-Feed
3⁄4 50 VMVS2C050GP VMVS2C050G241 VMVS2C050G245 VMVS2C050R5
1 VMVS3C050GP VMVS3C050G241 VMVS3C050G245 VMVS3C050R5
3⁄4 70 VMVS2C070GP VMVS2C070G241 VMVS2C070G245 VMVS2C070R5
1 VMVS3C070GP VMVS3C070G241 VMVS3C070G245 VMVS3C070R5
3⁄4 100 VMVS2C100GP VMVS2C100G241 VMVS2C100G245 VMVS2C100R5
1 VMVS3C100GP VMVS3C100G241 VMVS3C100G245 VMVS3C100R5
3⁄4 150 VMVS2C150GP VMVS2C150G241 VMVS2C150G245 VMVS2C150R5
1 VMVS3C150GP VMVS3C150G241 VMVS3C150G245 VMVS3C150R5
Wall Mount
Thru-Feed
3⁄4 50 VMVS2TW050GP VMVS2TW050G241 VMVS2TW050G245 VMVS2TW050R5
1 VMVS3TW050GP VMVS3TW050G241 VMVS3TW050G245 VMVS3TW050R5
3⁄4 70 VMVS2TW070GP VMVS2TW070G241 VMVS2TW070G245 VMVS2TW070R5
1 VMVS3TW070GP VMVS3TW070G241 VMVS3TW070G245 VMVS3TW070R5
3⁄4 100 VMVS2TW100GP VMVS2TW100G241 VMVS2TW100G245 VMVS2TW100R5
1 VMVS3TW100GP VMVS3TW100G241 VMVS3TW100G245 VMVS3TW100R5
3⁄4 150 VMVS2TW150GP VMVS2TW150G241 VMVS2TW150G245 VMVS2TW150R5
1 VMVS3TW150GP VMVS3TW150G241 VMVS3TW150G245 VMVS3TW150R5
Quad-Mount
Pendant,
Adjustable
Thru-Feed, 25°
Angle, 121⁄2 °
Angle
3⁄4 50 VMVS25Q050GP VMVS25Q050G241 VMVS25Q050G245 VMVS25Q050R5
3⁄4 70 VMVS25Q070GP VMVS25Q070G241 VMVS25Q070G245 VMVS25Q070R5
3⁄4 100 VMVS25Q100GP VMVS25Q100G241 VMVS25Q100G245 VMVS25Q100R5
3⁄4 150 VMVS25Q150GP VMVS25Q150G241 VMVS25Q150G245 VMVS25Q150R5
Stanchion
Mount
25° Angle
11⁄2 50 VMVSJ050GP VMVSJ050G241 VMVSJ050G245 VMVSJ050R5
11⁄2 70 VMVSJ070GP VMVSJ070G241 VMVSJ070G245 VMVSJ070R5
11⁄2 100 VMVSJ100GP VMVSJ100G241 VMVSJ100G245 VMVSJ100R5
11⁄2 150 VMVSJ150GP VMVSJ150G241 VMVSJ150G245 VMVSJ150R5
Stanchion
Mount
Straight
11⁄2 50 VMVSP050GP VMVSP050G241 VMVSP050G245 VMVSP050R5
11⁄2 70 VMVSP070GP VMVSP070G241 VMVSP070G245 VMVSP070R5
11⁄2 100 VMVSP100GP VMVSP100G241 VMVSP100G245 VMVSP100R5
11⁄2 150 VMVSP150GP VMVSP150G241 VMVSP150G245 VMVSP150R5
NOTES:
1. Catalog numbers are basic numbers. Voltage must be specified.
Voltage 120 208 240 277 347 480 600 Multi-Tapu Tri-Tap
Suffix /120 /208 /240 /277 /347 /480 /600 /MTu /TT